Electromotive Hot & Cold
Meal Trolley For Hospital Use
We promise to keep our patients happy
Customer Satisfaction
정부조달물자선정 성능인증 K마크 GOODDESIGN
Since Myungse CMK Co., Ltd. was established in 1994, it has
focused on developing high quality meal service trolley.
Myungse CMK’s know-how accumulated innovative technology in

GREEN
8 │ MSCMK
Various colours of H&C separated tray
Return cart for trays after use
HA-T509 (For export)HA-T470
MODEL
Exterior size (mm)
No. of trays Rows, Layers
Power
consumption
(Kw)
Weight
(Kg)
Working
voltageW D H
HA-HC60E 2,176 770 1,740 60 6, 10 4.0 430
3P 380V
N+E
50/60Hz
HA-HC54E 2,176 770 1,620 54 6, 9 3.7 410
HA-HC48E 2,176 770 1,500 48 6, 8 3.4 390
HA-HC40E 1,526 770 1,740 40 4, 10 2.7 320
1P
220V+E
50/60Hz
HA-HC36E 1,526 770 1,620 36 4, 9 2.5 300
HA-HC32E 1,526 770 1,500 32 4, 8 2.3 280
MODEL
Exterior size (mm)
No. of trays Rows, Layers
Power
consumption
(Kw)
Weight
(Kg)
Working
voltageW D H
HA-HC36 1,526 770 1,620 36 4, 9 2.5 260 1P
220V+E
50/60HzHA-HC32 1,526 770 1,500 32 4, 8 2.3 240
MODEL
Exterior size (mm)
No. of trays Rows, Layers
Power
consumption
(Kw)
Weight
(Kg)
Working
voltageW D H
HA-HC20 970 770 1,740 20 2, 10 1.8 180 1P
220V+E
50/60HzHA-HC18 970 770 1,740 18 2, 9 1.7 170
Manual driving type
Return cart
Electromotive driving type
MODEL
Exterior size (mm)
No. of trays Rows, Layers Weight
(Kg)W D H
HA-R40 1,522 598 1,574 40 4, 10 45
HA-R36 1,522 598 1,464 36 4, 9 43
HA-R32 1,522 598 1,354 32 4, 8 41
HA-R24 1,192 598 1,354 24 3, 8 35
Specification and exterior size indicated on this catalogue are subject to change without notice for improvement of products.
For Always Fresh Meals
MSCMK │ 9
Specifications on models